

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Bosworth Printing Co Inc. Stoughton MA		Cinber Printing Inc Omaha NE		Lei J. Incorporated Genoa OH		Mastercraft Printers Slidell LA		MaxGraphix Merriam KS		Tamms Litho Cedarburg WI	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	Printing and Binding:													
(a)	Format A: (printed face & back)													
	Printing in single color of ink													
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	10	50.00	500.00	65.00	650.00	4.50	45.00	65.00	650.00	70.00	700.00	144.58	1445.80
(2)	Running per 1,000 forms.....	456	23.50	10716.00	28.00	12768.00	18.62	8490.72	27.50	12540.00	24.00	10944.00	26.62	12138.72
	Each additional color of ink													
(3)	Makeready and/or setup.....	8	16.00	128.00	44.00	352.00	4.50	36.00	40.00	320.00	49.00	392.00	77.76	622.08
(4)	Running per 1,000 forms.....	374	4.00	1496.00	6.00	2244.00	42.75	15988.50	6.00	2244.00	8.00	2992.00	3.15	1178.10
(b)	Format B: (printed face & back)													
	Printing in single color of ink													
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	4	50.00	200.00	65.00	260.00	4.50	18.00	65.00	260.00	65.00	260.00	144.58	578.32
(2)	Running per 1,000 forms.....	81	25.00	2025.00	28.00	2268.00	18.62	1508.22	27.50	2227.50	27.00	2187.00	26.62	2156.22
	Each additional color of ink													
(3)	Makeready and/or setup.....	4	16.00	64.00	44.00	176.00	4.50	18.00	40.00	160.00	36.00	144.00	77.76	311.04
(4)	Running per 1,000 forms.....	81	4.50	364.50	6.00	486.00	42.75	3462.75	6.00	486.00	9.00	729.00	3.15	255.15
II.	PAPER: per 1,000 sheets													
(a)	White Vellum-Finish Cover 65 lbs													
(1)	Format A.....	275	23.10	6352.50	23.50	6462.50	32.02	8805.50	13.00	3575.00	19.00	5225.00	39.18	10774.50
(2)	Format B.....	20	23.40	468.00	23.50	470.00	31.42	628.40	14.50	290.00	24.00	480.00	30.37	607.40
(b)	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover 65 lbs.													
(1)	Format A.....	181	24.25	4389.25	27.15	4914.15	34.31	6210.11	16.00	2896.00	24.00	4344.00	39.79	7201.99
(2)	Format B.....	61	24.60	1500.60	27.15	1656.15	33.67	2053.87	17.50	1067.50	28.00	1708.00	31.28	1908.08
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:													
(a)	Typesetting each 10 lines of type or parts thereof.....	4	16.00	64.00	15.00	60.00	5.00	20.00	10.00	40.00	15.00	60.00	5.00	20.00
(b)	Square finished halftone.....per illustration.....	3	10.00	30.00	12.50	37.50	2.50	7.50	10.00	30.00	10.00	30.00	8.00	24.00
(c)	Film negative per trim size side.....each piece.....	32	8.00	256.00	6.00	192.00	15.90	508.80	6.00	192.00	3.00	96.00	4.00	128.00
(d)	Additional cost for fluorescent or metallic ink on an order.....per 1,000 copies.....	2	17.50	35.00	10.00	20.00	42.75	85.50	10.00	20.00	5.00	10.00	1.00	2.00
(e)	Wafer seal(s) or tab(s).....per 1,000 copies.....	537	3.50	1879.50	20.00	10740.00	16.23	8715.51	6.00	3222.00	5.00	2685.00	11.00	5907.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$30,468.35		\$43,756.30		\$56,602.38		\$30,220.00		\$32,986.00		\$45,258.40
	DISCOUNT :		1.00%	\$304.68	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$566.02	0.50%	\$151.10	0.50%	\$164.93	5.00%	\$2,262.92
	NET OFFER :			\$30,163.67		\$43,756.30		\$56,036.36		\$30,068.90		\$32,821.07		\$42,995.48

Abstracted by:_____

AWARDED

Reviewed by:_____

Contract Awarded To

Monotrade Company Previous Contractor		
UNIT	PRICE	COST
	65.00	650.00
	28.00	12768.00
	44.00	352.00
	6.00	2244.00
	65.00	260.00
	28.00	2266.00
	44.00	176.00
	6.00	486.00
	13.50	3712.50
	13.50	270.00
	13.50	2443.50
	13.50	823.50
	15.00	60.00
	12.50	37.50
	8.35	267.20
	25.00	50.00
	10.00	5370.00
		\$32,238.20
	2.00%	\$644.76
		\$31,593.44